
Effective September 1, 2024 
 

VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY 
RATES FOR ORIGINAL VPSA SERVICE AREA 

 

WATER RATE SCHEDULE 

 

CLASSIFICATION   CONSUMPTION   RATE 

Residential    0 – 2,000 gallons      $17.00 Minimum 
     Over 2,000 gallons     $3.50 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Low Commercial    0 – 2,000 gallons      $26.00 Minimum 
     Over 2,000 gallons     $3.50 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Commercial    0 – 2,000 gallons      $33.00 Minimum 
     Over 2,000 gallons     $3.50 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Wholesale           $3.50 per 1,000 gallons 

 

The Low Commercial classification is a rate designed for those commercial customers that average less than 2,000 gallons 
consumption per month.  If a Low Commercial customer’s consumption exceeds 2,000 for three (3) consecutive months, the 
customer’s classification will be reclassified to the Commercial classification.  Commercial customers that consume less than 
2,000 gallons for six (6) consecutive months, upon request, will be reclassified to the Low Commercial classification. 

 

SEWER RATE SCHEDULE 

 

CLASSIFICATION   CONSUMPTION   RATE  

Residential    0 – 2,000 gallons      $12.00 Minimum 
     Over 2,000 gallons     $4.20 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Commercial/Low Commercial  0 – 2,000 gallons      $15.00 Minimum 
     Over 2,000 gallons     $4.20 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Apartment/Industrial   0 – 2,000 gallons      $37.00 Minimum 
     Over 2,000 gallons     $4.20 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Sewer Only Flat Rate          $27.00 

 

DHEC FEE 

$0.60 per Bill 

 



Effective September 1, 2024 
 

VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY 
RATES FOR AVONDALE SERVICE AREA 

 

WATER RATE SCHEDULE 

 

CLASSIFICATION        RATE 

Residential & Commercial:   
Base Facilities Charge              $10.00  
Commodity Charge          $4.50 per 1,000 gallons 
 
Apartment Complex – Multiple Buildings Served by a Single Meter:  
Base Facilities Charge              $52.00  
Commodity Charge          $4.50 per 1,000 gallons 
 
 
Irrigation Customers:  
Base Facilities Charge              $14.00  
Commodity Charge          $5.65 per 1,000 gallons 
 
Industrial Customers: 
Base Facilities Charge              $52.00  
Commodity Charge          $4.50 per 1,000 gallons 
 
 

 

SEWER RATE SCHEDULE 

 

CLASSIFICATION   CONSUMPTION   RATE 

Residential    0 – 2,000 gallons      $12.00 Minimum 
     Over 2,000 gallons     $4.20 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Commercial    0 – 2,000 gallons      $15.00 Minimum 
     Over 2,000 gallons     $4.20 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Apartment/Industrial   0 – 2,000 gallons      $37.00 Minimum 
     Over 2,000 gallons     $4.20 per 1,000 gallons 
 

Sewer Only Flat Rate          $27.00 

 

DHEC FEE 

$0.60 per Bill 

 


